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KOHT provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements 

that address issues of concern to our local community. Among the issues 

determined to be of most concern to the community during the preceding 

calendar quarter were:  
Section I  

LOCAL PROGRAMMING  
Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the 

station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant 

treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter.  

ISSUE 
PROGRAM / 

TITLE 
DESCRIPTION GUEST DATE/TIME DURATION 

CHARITY 

FUNDRAISER 

SHOW UP 

ARIZONA - 

OCTOBER 1-2 

 SHAQ 
10/02/2022 

07:01 AM 
030:00 

 
BIN Public 

Affairs - 

Civic Cypher 
"Cypher 27"  10/02/2022 

08:06 AM 
050:00 

Economic 

Education, 

Financial 

SHOW UP 

ARIZONA - 

OCTOBER 8-9 

 JERRY 

COLANGELO 
10/09/2022 

07:02 AM 
029:59 

 
BIN Public 

Affairs - 

Civic Cypher 
"Cypher 27"  10/09/2022 

08:06 AM 
050:00 

BLOOD DONATION 
SHOW UP 

ARIZONA - 

OCTOBER 15-16 

 YOUNG MC 
10/16/2022 

07:02 AM 
030:01 

 
BIN Public 

Affairs - 

Civic Cypher 
"Cypher 30"  10/16/2022 

08:07 AM 
050:00 

CHARITY 

FUNDRAISER 

SHOW UP 

ARIZONA - 

OCTOBER 22-23 

 TONY SIPAR 
10/23/2022 

07:00 AM 
030:00 

 
BIN Public 

Affairs - 

Civic Cypher 
"Cypher 31"  10/23/2022 

08:07 AM 
050:00 

ANIMAL ISSUES 
SHOW UP 

ARIZONA - OCT 

29-30 

 RICKY 

COOPER 
10/30/2022 

07:01 AM 
030:01 

#12 
BIN Public 

Affairs - 

Civic Cypher 

"Cypher 32" 

10-27-2022 
 10/30/2022 

08:08 AM 
050:00 

Fundraising 
SHOW UP 

ARIZONA - Nov 

5-6 

 JAMES VAN 

PRAAGH 
11/06/2022 

06:00 AM 
030:00 



#12 
BIN Public 

Affairs - 

Civic Cypher 

"Cypher 32" 

10-27-2022 
 11/06/2022 

07:05 AM 
050:00 

Diabetes 

Education 

SHOW UP 

ARIZONA - Nov 

12th and 13th 

SUICIDE 

DIABETES IN 

ARIZONA 

JAMES VAN 

PRAAGH 
11/13/2022 

06:00 AM 
030:01 

#12 

BIN Public 

Affairs - 

Civic Cypher 

[01] 

"Cypher 01" 

11-10-2022 
 11/13/2022 

07:06 AM 
050:00 

FAMILIES 

HOMELESS YOUTH 

SHOW UP 

ARIZONA - Nov 

19-20 

ARIZONA 

SALVATION ARMY 
JOE 

CALLOWAY 
11/20/2022 

06:02 AM 
030:00 

#12 

BIN Public 

Affairs - 

Civic Cypher 

[02] 

"Cypher 02" 

11-17-2022 
 11/20/2022 

07:08 AM 
050:00 

ADDICTION 

ISSUE 

SHOW UP 

ARIZONA - Nov 

26-27 

LOSS AND 

ADDICTION IN 

ARIZONA 

PATTY 

KINDAID 
11/27/2022 

06:01 AM 
030:00 

#12 

BIN Public 

Affairs - 

Civic Cypher 

[03] 

"Cypher 03" 

11-23-2022 
 11/27/2022 

07:07 AM 
050:00 

HEALTH & 

SAFETY 

SHOW UP 

ARIZONA - DEC 

3-4 

HEAD INJURIES 

PTSD 
DAVE 

SCATCHARD 
12/04/2022 

06:01 AM 
030:00 

#12 

BIN Public 

Affairs - 

Civic Cypher 

[04] 

"Cypher 04" 

LOADed_12-02-

2022 

 12/04/2022 

07:06 AM 
050:00 

ARTS AND 

CULTURE 

SHOW UP 

ARIZONA - DEC 

10-11 

PHOENIX ART 

MUSEUEM 
OMAR 

ABDULLA 
12/11/2022 

06:03 AM 
030:00 

#12 

BIN Public 

Affairs - 

Civic Cypher 

[05] 

"Cypher 05" 

LOADed_12-09-

2022 

 12/11/2022 

07:07 AM 
050:00 

Values 
SHOW UP 

ARIZONA - DEC 

17-18 

GOLDWATER 

INSTITUTE 

ARIZONA 

BARRY 

GOLDWATER 
12/18/2022 

06:02 AM 
030:00 

#12 

BIN Public 

Affairs - 

Civic Cypher 

[06] 

"Cypher 06" 

LOADed_12-16-

2022 

 12/18/2022 

07:08 AM 
050:00 

AZ NON-PROFIT 

FUNDRAISING 

SHOW UP 

ARIZONA - DEC 

24-25 & 31-1 

ARIZONA HELPS 

UKRAINE 
JOHN 

MCGOVERN 
12/25/2022 

06:00 AM 
030:00 

#12 
BIN Public 

Affairs - 

"Cypher 07" 

LOADed_12-22-

2022 

 12/25/2022 

07:08 AM 
050:00 



Civic Cypher 

[07] 

Section II  
NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING  

Section II lists the network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming that 

the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses 

community issues.  

ISSUE  PROGRAM / TITLE DESCRIPTION  DATE/TIME  DURATION  

(Insert network and/or syndicator-provided programs lists here.) 

Section III  
PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS  

Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast 

during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues.  

ISSUE  ORGANIZATION OR TITLE DURATION  RUNS  

 PSA/PROJECT YELLOW LIGHT-ASHER 

MITCHELL 
000:29 1 

ANIMAL ISSUES AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB 001:01 100 

BLACK CENSUS PROJECT BLACK CENSUS PROJECT 000:24 11 

BREAST CANCER RESEARCH 

FOUNDA 
BREAST CANCER RESEARCH FOUNDA 000:30 20 

COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT BLACK CENSUS PROJECT 000:22 16 

COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT HISPANIC START 000:30 6 

COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT NATIONAL FAITH & BLUE WEEKEND 000:30 5 

COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT Partnership Promo Inventory 000:29 1 

DRUG & ALCOHOL ABUSE NARCONON 000:29 10 

FORECLOSURE PREVENTION HUD 000:30 4 

FORECLOSURE PREVENTION HUD 001:00 107 

HEALTH/WELLNESS US Forest Service 000:59 100 

HOMELESSNESS STANDUPFORKIDS.ORG 000:31 5 

LITERACY JR ACHIEVMENT 000:15 1 

MEDICAL/HEALTH ISSUES USDA 001:00 99 

MENTORING BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS 000:30 5 

MENTORING BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS 000:59 96 

Military US AIR FORCE RESERVE 000:30 5 

MILITARY AND VETERANS HOME BASE 000:30 14 

PROJECT YELLOW LIGHT PROJECT YELLOW LIGHT 000:29 10 

SCHOOL KIDS JOBS HUNGER AMERICAN COUNCIL ON EDUCATION 000:59 100 

 


