KOHT

Tucson, AZ

Quarterly Issues/Programs List Fourth Quarter, 2022 01/03/2023

KOHT

Quarterly Issues/Programs List

KOHT provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements that address issues of concern to our local community. Among the issues determined to be of most concern to the community during the preceding calendar quarter were:

Section I LOCAL PROGRAMMING

Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter.

ISSUE	PROGRAM / TITLE	DESCRIPTION	GUEST	DATE/TIME	DURATION
CHARITY FUNDRAISER	SHOW UP ARIZONA - OCTOBER 1-2		SHAQ	10/02/2022 07:01 AM	030:00
	BIN Public Affairs - Civic Cypher	"Cypher 27"		10/02/2022 08:06 AM	050:00
Economic Education, Financial	SHOW UP ARIZONA - OCTOBER 8-9		JERRY COLANGELO	10/09/2022 07:02 AM	029:59
	BIN Public Affairs - Civic Cypher	"Cypher 27"		10/09/2022 08:06 AM	050:00
BLOOD DONATION	SHOW UP ARIZONA - OCTOBER 15-16		YOUNG MC	10/16/2022 07:02 AM	030:01
	BIN Public Affairs - Civic Cypher	"Cypher 30"		10/16/2022 08:07 AM	050:00
CHARITY FUNDRAISER	SHOW UP ARIZONA - OCTOBER 22-23		TONY SIPAR	10/23/2022 07:00 AM	030:00
	BIN Public Affairs - Civic Cypher	"Cypher 31"		10/23/2022 08:07 AM	050:00
ANIMAL ISSUES	SHOW UP ARIZONA - OCT 29-30		RICKY COOPER	10/30/2022 07:01 AM	030:01
#12	BIN Public Affairs - Civic Cypher	"Cypher 32" 10-27-2022		10/30/2022 08:08 AM	050:00
Fundraising	SHOW UP ARIZONA - Nov 5-6		JAMES VAN PRAAGH	11/06/2022 06:00 AM	030:00

	11		1		
#12	BIN Public Affairs - Civic Cypher	"Cypher 32" 10-27-2022		11/06/2022 07:05 AM	050:00
Diabetes Education	SHOW UP ARIZONA - Nov 12th and 13th		JAMES VAN PRAAGH	11/13/2022 06:00 AM	030:01
#12	BIN Public Affairs - Civic Cypher [01]	"Cypher 01" 11-10-2022		11/13/2022 07:06 AM	050:00
FAMILIES HOMELESS YOUTH	SHOW UP ARIZONA - Nov 19-20	ARIZONA SALVATION ARMY	JOE CALLOWAY	11/20/2022 06:02 AM	030:00
#12	BIN Public Affairs - Civic Cypher [02]	"Cypher 02" 11-17-2022		11/20/2022 07:08 AM	050:00
ADDICTION ISSUE	SHOW UP ARIZONA - Nov 26-27	LOSS AND ADDICTION IN ARIZONA	PATTY KINDAID	11/27/2022 06:01 AM	030:00
#12	BIN Public Affairs - Civic Cypher [03]	"Cypher 03" 11-23-2022		11/27/2022 07:07 AM	050:00
HEALTH & SAFETY	SHOW UP ARIZONA - DEC 3-4	HEAD INJURIES PTSD	DAVE SCATCHARD	12/04/2022 06:01 AM	030:00
#12	BIN Public Affairs - Civic Cypher [04]	"Cypher 04" LOADed_12-02- 2022		12/04/2022 07:06 AM	050:00
ARTS AND CULTURE	SHOW UP ARIZONA - DEC 10-11	PHOENIX ART MUSEUEM	OMAR ABDULLA	12/11/2022 06:03 AM	030:00
#12	BIN Public Affairs - Civic Cypher [05]	"Cypher 05" LOADed_12-09- 2022		12/11/2022 07:07 AM	050:00
Values	SHOW UP ARIZONA - DEC 17-18	GOLDWATER INSTITUTE ARIZONA	BARRY GOLDWATER	12/18/2022 06:02 AM	030:00
#12	BIN Public Affairs - Civic Cypher [06]	"Cypher 06" LOADed_12-16- 2022		12/18/2022 07:08 AM	050:00
AZ NON-PROFIT FUNDRAISING	SHOW UP ARIZONA - DEC 24-25 & 31-1	ARIZONA HELPS UKRAINE	JOHN MCGOVERN	12/25/2022 06:00 AM	030:00
#12	BIN Public Affairs -	"Cypher 07" LOADed_12-22- 2022		12/25/2022 07:08 AM	050:00

[07]		1 1 () / 1				
------	--	-------------	--	--	--	--

Section II NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING

Section II lists the network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming that the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses community issues.

ISSUE	PROGRAM /	TITLE	DESCRIPTION	DATE/TIME	DURATION
(Insert	network and/or	syndicator-	provided programs	lists here.)	

Section III PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS

Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues.

ISSUE	ORGANIZATION OR TITLE DURATION		
	PSA/PROJECT YELLOW LIGHT-ASHER MITCHELL	000:29	1
ANIMAL ISSUES	AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB	001:01	100
BLACK CENSUS PROJECT	BLACK CENSUS PROJECT	000:24	11
BREAST CANCER RESEARCH FOUNDA	BREAST CANCER RESEARCH FOUNDA	000:30	20
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT	BLACK CENSUS PROJECT	000:22	16
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT	HISPANIC START	000:30	6
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT	NATIONAL FAITH & BLUE WEEKEND	000:30	5
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT	Partnership Promo Inventory	000:29	1
DRUG & ALCOHOL ABUSE	NARCONON	000:29	10
FORECLOSURE PREVENTION	HUD	000:30	4
FORECLOSURE PREVENTION	HUD	001:00	107
HEALTH/WELLNESS	US Forest Service	000:59	100
HOMELESSNESS	STANDUPFORKIDS.ORG	000:31	5
LITERACY	JR ACHIEVMENT	000:15	1
MEDICAL/HEALTH ISSUES	USDA	001:00	99
MENTORING	BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS	000:30	5
MENTORING	BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS	000:59	96
Military	US AIR FORCE RESERVE	000:30	5
MILITARY AND VETERANS	HOME BASE	000:30	14
PROJECT YELLOW LIGHT	PROJECT YELLOW LIGHT	000:29	10
SCHOOL KIDS JOBS HUNGER	AMERICAN COUNCIL ON EDUCATION	000:59	100